
Rang Kat. Name_Tier Vater_Tier Nachname Vorname PLZ Ort
1 1 TIMMINS Ralstorm Schlegel Sabrina + Pedrini Nicola 6780 Airolo
2 1 Allenbach Marine IVANA Marine Salvisberg Hanspeter + Joachim 3045 Meikirch
3 1 HILARY Odyssey Joss Rahel 3503 Gysenstein
4 1 Flu Farm Marine DESIREE Marine Flury Reto 4556 Aeschi
5 1 ELVIRA Savard BG Herren + Kramer 3215 Lurtigen
6 1 Bigler Berg Savard RAVENNA Savard Bigler Anton 3534 Signau
7 1 Alexandra Savard Wittwer Adrian + Eva 3616 Steffisburg
8 1 Rocmountain Kite SILENE Kite Fahrni Erika + Rohrbach Christoph 2610 Mont-Crosin
9 1 Redspy Talent TALMINA Talent Spycher Thierry + Mathurin 2615 Sonvillier

1 2 EMERALDA Savard Leuenberger Thomas 3664 Burgistein
2 2 NORA Savard Gerber Walter 3534 Signau
3 2 Bietschland Nislon REGAL Nilson CE Dousse + Kolly 1724 Essert
4 2 Rocmountain Bydul OLYGIRL Bydul Fahrni Erika + Rohrbach Christoph 2610 Mont-Crosin
5 2 VALENZIA Red-Boy Schläfli Markus 4557 Horriwil
6 2 Lake-view Red-Boy EBONA Red-Boy Kurz Stefan 5616 Meisterschwanden
7 2 Neuweidhof Ulysse ORCHIDEE Ulysse Rüegsegger Hans + Christoph 3204 Rosshäusern
8 2 Wallierhof Silvester LUGANA Silvester BZ Wallierhof Walter Manuel 4533 Riedholz

1 3 Londaly Debonair FIDJI Debonair CE Gobet + Vallélian 1635 La Tour-de-Trême
2 3 Wilt BONNY Savard Berger Ernst  2863 Undervelier
3 3 Oberhaus Debonair MARITA Debonair Oberhausfarms 3086 Englisberg
4 3 YARIS Blackgold Flury David + Franzsepp 4566 Oekingen
5 3 LORENE Joyboy Heim Fritz 2748 Souboz
6 3 COLOGNA Savard Gasser Sandra 8732 Neuhaus
7 3 COHRA Marginal Eschler David 2114 Fleurier
8 3 ROXIE Acme Dupré Serge 1694 Villargiroud
- 3 KAMIRA Brie Rothenbühler Niklaus + Roland 1717 St. Ursen 

1 4 CIGITTA Legend Overney Frédéric 1626 Rueyres-Treyfayes
2 4 von Chastels Ralstorm NIGHTLADY Ralstorm Schafer Gallus 3186 Düdingen
3 4 Fankis Rustler TULIPE Rustler Allenbach Hansruedi 4537 Wiedlisbach
4 4 Schwandenhof Joyboy SALLY Joyboy Streit Andreas 3098 Köniz
5 4 INGE Incas Mosimann Ernst + Anita 3416 Affoltern i. E.
6 4 Wingeiers Joyboy AYLA Joyboy Wingeier Hansueli 4522 Rüttenen
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7 4 VICTORIA Figaro Schläfli Markus 4557 Horriwil
8 4 Rigont Mounty SHEILA Mounty Richner Anton 5728 Gontenschwil

1 5 GRENADA Incas Gisler Daniel 6463 Bürglen
2 5 La Matenne Joyboy SEGOLENE Joyboy Liechti Etienne 2717 Fornet-Dessous
3 5 Bonbon1 Joyboy-Red JOY Joyboy-Red Spycher Thierry + Mathurin 2615 Sonvillier
4 5 Oberhaus Manhatten KENIA Manhatten Oberhausfarms 3086 Englisberg
5 5 Schuwey Classic RICOLA Classic Schuwey Beat 1656 Jaun
6 5 Remy Salto HAIFA Salto Remy David 1726 Farvagny
7 5 BINIA Blitz Zemp Adolf 4719 Ramiswil
8 5 RuKo Donell SANTANA Donell Rutschi Martin 3510 Konolfingen

1 6 ALABAMA Talent Dupré Serge 1694 Villargiroud
2 6 PeSa Rustler CONCORDE Rustler Salvisberg Peter 3038 Kirchlindach
3 6 Gygers Joyboy-Red COLA Joyboy-Red BG Nyfeler + Gyger 4618 Boningen 
4 6 RITA Joyboy Oberli Fritz 3618 Süderen
5 6 TABEA Dominator Zürcher Christian 3508 Arni
6 6 PETUNIA Rustler Dougoud Alexandre 1749 Middes
7 6 Dietrich Joyboy ARKINA Joyboy Dietrich Josef 1718 Rechthalten

1 7 Remy Domino ELEKTRA Domino Remy David 1726 Farvagny
2 7 ROSALINA Joyboy Hofer Niklaus 3672 Oberdiessbach
3 7 INGRID Rubens Allenbach Hansruedi 4537 Wiedlisbach
4 7 GANDRIA Talent Brügger Andreas 3762 Erlenbach i. S.
5 7 Schurtis Rustler RUANDA Rustler BG Herren + Schurtenberger 3019 Bern
6 7 VANESSA Stadel Leuenberger Thomas 3664 Burgistein
7 7 LAURA Sten Glauser Hanspeter  3324 Mötschwil

1 8 Gratgerber's Gibson BLACKROSE Gibson Gerber Walter 3534 Signau
2 8 Oberhaus Ralstorm MIRABELLA Ralstorm Oberhausfarms 3086 Englisberg
4 8 OSELLA Blackgold GG Jost Hans + Andri 3454 Sumiswald
5 8 Schenk's Ross Pascale Ross Schenk Beat 3627 Heimberg
5 8 J.-J.M. Joyboy DEAUVILLE Joyboy Maridor Jean-Jacques 2037 Montmollin
6 8 Neuweidhof Toto PERNILLA Toto Rüegsegger Hans + Christoph 3204 Rosshäusern
7 8 von Chastels Ralstorm NOVELLA Ralstorm Schafer Gallus 3186 Düdingen
8 8 Schenk's Talent ELLA Talent Schenk Beat 3627 Heimberg

1 9 Majoric Duplex GRACIEUSE Duplex Overney Frédéric 1626 Rueyres-Treyfayes
2 9 Du Jura Lac Rubens GANA Rubens Treboux Maurice 1269 Bassins



3 9 Mapleyard Joyboy-Red FLOWER Joyboy Salvisberg Hanspeter + Joachim 3045 Meikirch
4 9 Richners Sunnreis RHIANA Sunnreis Richner Hansrudolf 5726 Unterkulm
5 9 Eptingen's Talent LARA Talent Gyger Fritz + Franziska 4954 Wyssachen
6 9 Val BISE September Schenk Beat 3627 Heimberg
7 9 Allenbach Talent HAVANNA Talent Allenbach Hansruedi 4537 Wiedlisbach
8 9 La Matenne Acme SUGUS Acme Liechti Etienne 2717 Fornet-Dessous
9 9 Wallierhof Jordan HARMONIE Jordan BZ Wallierhof Walter Manuel 4533 Riedholz
10 9 Schenk's Joah NAOMIE Joah Schenk Beat 3627 Heimberg
11 9 Derendingers Classic COLINE Classic Derendinger Felix 2103 Noiraigue
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